
KENT ARCHERY ASSOCIATION 
WA70m,WA60m & WA50m 

HELD ON THE 6th August 2017 at Vigo Rugby Football Club 
WORLD RECORD STATUS 

 
 

Results of the 1st Kent Archery Association 

Double Work Record Status 720 

 

Judges 

Paul Body – Chair of Judges 

Paul Clarke – Director of Shooting 

Derrick Lovell MBE 

Alex Purser 

 

Weather 

Sunny and warm with intermittent cloud 

A moderate breeze that increased during the day 

 

Tournament Organiser 

Tony Harris 

to-wa720@archerykent.org.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

With thanks to Vigo Rugby Football club for their continued hospitality 
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First Round 

Senior Women Recurve  WA70M Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Stevie Kent 623 72 3 17 

2nd Antony Wood 611 72 5 12 

3rd Peter Marshall 583 71 3 15 

 Andrew Clark 579 72 6 13 

 Tony Sze 571 72 2 10 

 Nick Baines 568 72 3 8 

 Stuart Evans 551 72 1 5 

 Tamas Gaspar (Wheelchair) 529 70 1 5 

 Danny Hickman 516 71 3 4 

 Jason Frost 501 72 1 2 

 Daniel Smith 479 72 5 5 

 Domingo Sanz 477 70 1 3 

 Cyril Reed 475 71 0 2 

 Anthony Bond (S U) 458 70 2 5 

 Daniel Sims 456 70 1 6 

 Ladipo Alapini 369 66 0 2 

 James Plummer 0 DNS 0 0 

 Oliver Gadd 0 DNS 0 0 

 Ryan Holden 0 DNS 0 0 

 Richard Parker 0 DNS 0 0 

 Andrew Marshall 0 DNS 0 0 

      

      

Senior Gentlemen Compound  WA50M  Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Jamie Love 689 72 20 44 

2nd Adam Outram 682 72 13 38 

3rd Link Powell 681 72 15 39 

 Michael Kells 677 72 20 37 

 Neil Gunstone 666 72 8 30 

 Carlos Bolou 661 71 12 35 

 Terry Maskell 659 72 11 24 

 Matthew Tuck 658 72 11 26 

 Jason Sargeant 656 72 10 27 

 Jacek Pedziwiatr 654 72 10 27 

 Ollie Bourne 653 72 10 23 

 Samuel Giles 648 72 8 21 

 Alex Taylor 647 72 6 25 

 Justin Phillips 647 72 7 20 

 Jose Bolou 641 72 6 20 

 Paul Williams 634 71 7 23 



KENT ARCHERY ASSOCIATION 
WA70m,WA60m & WA50m 

HELD ON THE 6th August 2017 at Vigo Rugby Football Club 
WORLD RECORD STATUS 

 
 

 Eric Chan 624 71 5 16 

 Michael Hare 614 72 7 18 

 Malcolm Evans 600 71 6 17 

 Peter Harrie-Thompson 594 72 3 10 

 John Hare (S U) 570 70 3 13 

      

      

Senior Gentlemen Longbow  WA70M  Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Cliff Gadd 331 60 2 3 

2nd Neil Collins 239 45 0 0 

3rd Steve Purkiss 203 42 0 1 

 Colin Hind 198 40 0 0 

 Alf Kershaw 108 23 0 0 

      

      

Senior Gentlemen Barebow  WA70M  Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Herbert John Tatnell 431 66 1 3 

2nd Spider Coles 221 Rtd 0 0 

Senior Ladies Recurve WA70M Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Jacqui Lyle 581 72 2 12 

2nd Petra Ginman 537 72 1 7 

3rd Claire Morris 523 72 3 3 

 Donna Mills 522 71 1 3 

 Claire Rose 493 70 2 5 

 Yulia Larkins 482 71 0 3 

 Carolyn Evans 0 DNS 0 0 

      

      

Senior Ladies Compound  WA50M  Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Rebecca Blewett 674 72 9 32 

2nd Vicci Flack 666 72 14 31 

3rd Michelle Sword 659 72 9 28 

 Bayley Rose Sargeant 652 71 4 30 

 Katrina McIntosh 557 70 0 1 

 Esti Booysen 538 70 3 5 

 Kate Webber  0 DNS 0 0 

 Daisy Clark 0 DNS 0 0 

      

      

Senior Ladies Longbow  WA70M  Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Irene Crouch 180 42 0 0 
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Senior Ladies Barebow  WA70M Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Trish Lovell 252 55 0 0 

2nd Sheila Ovenell 206 49 0 0 

3rd Diane Pople 144 35 0 0 

      

      

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Compound  WA50M Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Ajay Scott 614 72 3 12 

      

      

Under 18 Cadet Ladies Recurve  WA60M  Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Sophie Castle 590 72 4 9 

2nd Carla Bolou 545 72 2 6 

      

      

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Recurve  WA60M  Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Natasha Crouch 501 71 1 6 

      

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Compound  WA50M Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st Alexandra Bolou 522 68 1 7 

2nd Ellie Outram 0 DNS 0 0 

      

      

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve  WA60M    Score Hits X’s X’s + 10’s 

1st James Woodgate 629 72 4 17 

      

      

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve  WA60M     

1st Roman Quinton 588 72    8 
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 First Round Second Round Total Double Rounds  

Senior Gentlemen Recurve  WA70M     

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Stevie Kent 623 72 3 17 604 72 5 19 1227 144 8 36  

2nd Antony Wood 611 72 5 12 613 72 3 16 1224 144 8 28  

3rd Andrew Clark 579 72 6 13 582 72 6 10 1161 144 12 23  

 Tony Sze 571 72 2 10 577 72 3 14 1148 144 5 24  

 Peter Marshall 583 71 3 15 564 72 1 4 1147 143 4 19  

 Stuart Evans 551 72 1 5 577 72 3 7 1128 144 4 12  

 Nick Baines 568 72 3 8 522 72 1 4 1090 144 4 12  

 Tamas Gaspar (Wheelchair) 529 70 1 5 516 72 1 1 1045 142 2 6  

 Jason Frost 501 72 1 2 513 70 5 6 1014 142 6 8  

 Danny Hickman 516 71 3 4 485 72 0 4 1001 143 3 8  

 Daniel Smith 479 72 5 5 484 72 1 6 963 144 6 11  

 Domingo Sanz 477 70 1 3 477 70 2 6 954 140 3 9  

 Cyril Reed 475 71 0 2 477 71 4 9 952 142 4 11  

 Daniel Sims 456 70 1 6 434 72 0 1 890 142 1 7  

 Anthony Bond (S U) 458 70 2 5 289 0 0 0 747 Rtd 2 5 Single Round 

 Ladipo Alapini 369 66 0 2 330 63 0 0 699 129 0 2  

 James Plummer 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Did Not Shoot 

 Oliver Gadd 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Did Not Shoot 

 Ryan Holden 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Did Not Shoot 

 Richard Parker 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Did Not Shoot 

 Andrew Marshall 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Did Not Shoot 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 
Senior Gentlemen Compound  
WA50M  

 
          

 
 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Jamie Love 689 72 20 44 672 72 14 35 1361 144 34 79  

2nd Adam Outram 682 72 13 38 678 72 13 38 1360 144 26 76  

3rd Michael Kells 677 72 20 37 678 72 16 36 1355 144 36 73  

 Link Powell 681 72 15 39 664 72 12 31 1345 144 27 70  

 Matthew Tuck 658 72 11 26 676 72 16 36 1334 144 27 62  

 Neil Gunstone 666 72 8 30 659 72 8 25 1325 144 16 55  

 Alex Taylor 647 72 6 25 671 72 11 33 1318 144 17 58  

 Terry Maskell 659 72 11 24 656 72 5 24 1315 144 16 48  

 Justin Phillips 647 72 7 20 664 72 12 29 1311 144 19 49  

 Jason Sargeant 656 72 10 27 653 72 10 25 1309 144 20 52  

 Jacek Pedziwiatr 654 72 10 27 651 72 5 21 1305 144 15 48  

 Carlos Bolou 661 71 12 35 643 72 4 21 1304 143 16 56  
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 Ollie Bourne 653 72 10 23 650 72 12 23 1303 144 22 46  

 Samuel Giles 648 72 8 21 637 72 6 25 1285 144 14 46  

 Jose Bolou 641 72 6 20 624 72 2 15 1265 144 8 35  

 Eric Chan 624 71 5 16 601 71 2 12 1225 142 7 28  

 Peter Harrie-Thompson 594 72 3 10 595 72 1 11 1189 144 4 21  

 Michael Hare 614 72 7 18 552 71 5 10 1166 143 12 28  

 Malcolm Evans 600 71 6 17 557 69 5 9 1157 140 11 26  

 John Hare (S U) 570 70 3 13 528 66 6 12 1098 136 9 25  

 Paul Williams 634 71 7 23 0 0 0 0 634 Rtd 7 23 Single Round 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

Senior Gentlemen Longbow  WA70M 
 

          
 

 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Cliff Gadd 331 60 2 3 369 67 1 2 700 127 3 5  

2nd Neil Collins 239 45 0 0 194 40 1 1 433 85 1 1  

3rd Colin Hind 198 40 0 0 226 47 0 1 424 87 0 1  

 Steve Purkiss 203 42 0 1 133 28 0 1 336 70 0 2  

 Alf Kershaw 108 23 0 0 117 26 0 1 225 49 0 1  

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

Senior Gentlemen Barebow  WA70M  
 

          
 

 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Herbert John Tatnell 431 66 1 3 362 70 0 2 793 136 1 5  

2nd Spider Coles 221 Rtd 0 0 0 0 0 0 221 Rtd 0 0 Retired 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

Senior Ladies Recurve  WA70M  
 

          
 

 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Jacqui Lyle 581 72 2 12 562 72 1 5 1143 144 3 17  

2nd Petra Ginman 537 72 1 7 497 71 3 6 1034 143 4 13  

3rd Yulia Larkins 482 71 0 3 543 72 5 7 1025 143 5 10  

 Claire Morris 523 72 3 3 500 72 2 7 1023 144 5 10  

 Donna Mills 522 71 1 3 484 72 0 2 1006 143 1 5  

 Claire Rose 493 70 2 5 487 71 0 2 980 141 2 7  

 Carolyn Evans 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Did Not Shoot 
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Senior Ladies Compound  WA50M  
 

          
 

 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Rebecca Blewett 674 72 9 32 663 72 10 31 1337 144 19 63  

2nd Vicci Flack 666 72 14 31 669 72 11 32 1335 144 25 63  

3rd Michelle Sword 659 72 9 28 657 72 5 22 1316 144 14 50  

 Bayley Rose Sargeant 652 71 4 30 652 72 9 21 1304 143 13 51  

 Katrina McIntosh 557 70 0 1 578 72 1 5 1135 142 1 6  

 Esti Booysen 538 70 3 5 544 70 2 6 1082 140 5 11  

 Kate Webber  0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Did Not Shoot 

 Daisy Clark 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Did Not Shoot 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

Senior Ladies Longbow  WA70M  
 

          
 

 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Irene Crouch 180 42 0 0 184 36 0 2 364 78 0 2  

               

 

Senior Ladies Barebow  WA70M  
 

          
 

 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Trish Lovell 252 55 0 0 320 60 0 0 572 115 0 0  

2nd Sheila Ovenell 206 49 0 0 338 62 1 4 544 111 1 4  

3rd Diane Pople 144 35 0 0 177 44 0 1 321 79 0 1  

 
              

  
 

   
     

 
  

 

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Compound WA50M       

 Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Ajay Scott 614 72 3 12 626 72 7 19 1240 144 10 31  

               

               

Under 18 Cadet Ladies Recurve  WA60M              

 Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Sophie Castle 590 72 4 9 537 72 2 9 1127 144 6 18  

2nd Carla Bolou 545 72 2 6 533 70 1 6 1078 142 3 12  
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Under 16 Cadet Ladies Recurve  WA60M             
 

 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Natasha Crouch 501 71 1 6 503 71 2 7 1004 142 3 13 
 

 
             

 

 
             

 

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Compound WA50M            
 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Alexandra Bolou 522 68 1 7 497 67 1 3 1019 135 2 10 
 

2nd Ellie Outram 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Did Not Shoot 

 
             

 

 
             

 

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve  WA60M          
 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st James Woodgate 629 72 4 17 607 72 2 12 1236 144 6 29 
 

 
             

 

 
             

 

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve  WA60M             
 

 

Name Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

Score Hits X's 
X's + 
10's 

 

1st Roman Quinton 588 72    8 568 72 2 8 1156 144  16 
 

  
 

   
     

 
  

 
 


